TEJA RANADE GADHOKE 

Residential Address: HN 2, 3, 4, 7, Clover Hills, Undri Roads, Kondhwa Khurd, Pune – 411048 

Contact details: +919822479643; Email ID: teja@ranadeyconsultants.com 

(hereinafter referred to as “PAC 2”) 

FOR ACQUISITION OF UP TO 82,64,942 (EIGHTY TWO LAKHS SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE 

HUNDRED AND FORTY TWO) EQUITY SHARES, REPRESENTING 25.02% (TWENTY FIVE POINT 

ZERO TWO PERCENT) OF THE VOTING SHARE CAPITAL, AT AN OFFER PRICE OF INR 47.14/- 

(INDIAN RUPEES FORTY SEVEN AND FOURTEEN PAISE ONLY) (“OFFER PRICE”), PAYABLE IN 

CASH, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE

[...]

applicable prior to the completion of this Offer.  

3. The Underlying Transaction is subject to completion risks as would be applicable to similar 

transactions. 

B. Risks relating to this Offer: 

1. The Offer is a mandatory offer to acquire 82,64,942 (Eighty Two Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Forty Two) Equity Shares representing 25.02% (Twenty Five Point Zero Two Percent) 

of the Voting Share Capital of Soma Textiles & Industries Limited from the Public Shareholders. 

2. As on the date of this Draft Letter of Offer, to the best of knowledge of the Acquirer and the PACs,

[...]

As set out in Annexure I 

PA/ Public Announcement Public Announcement dated July 09, 2025 

PACs Collectively, the PAC 1 and the PAC 2 

PAC 1 Ameet Harjinder Gadhoke 

PAC 2 Teja Ranade Gadhoke  

PAN Permanent Account Number 

Paid-up equity capital INR 33,03,30,000/- (Indian Rupees Thirty Three Crores Three Lakhs and Thirty 

Thousand only) comprising of 3,30,33,000 (Three Crores Thirty Lakhs and Thirty 

Three Thousand) Equity Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each 

PAT Profit After Tax 

Persons eligible to participate 

in the Offer 

All Public Shareholders (i.e. holders (registered and unregistered) of Equity 

Shares of the Target Company), except the Acquirer, PACs and parties to the

[...]

parties at (i) and (ii) above, in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 7(6) of 

the SEBI (SAST) Regulations 

RBI Reserve Bank of India 

Registrar to the Offer MUFG Intime India Private Limited  

(Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited) 

Return on Net Worth Profit After Tax/Net Worth 

Sale Shares 2,47,68,058 (Two Crores Forty Seven Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand and Fifty 

Eight) Equity Shares of the Target Company constituting 74.98% (Seventy Four 

point Ninety Eight percent) of the Voting Share Capital 

SCRA Securities Contracts (Regulation) Act, 1956 

SCRR Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957 

Particulars Details/ Definitions

[...]

Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Two) Equity Shares, representing 25.02% (Twenty 

Five Point Zero Two Percent) of Voting Share Capital of the Target Company, at an offer price of INR 

47.14/- (Indian Rupees Forty Seven and Fourteen paise only) per Equity Share, aggregating to a total 

consideration of INR 38,96,09,365.88/- (Indian Rupees Thirty Eight Crores Ninety Six Lakhs Nine 

Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty Five and Eighty Eight paise only), payable in cash, in accordance 

with the provisions of Regulation 9 (1) (a) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, subject to the terms and 

conditions set out in the Offer Documents.  

3.1.4 The Acquirer and PACs have entered into a Share Purchase Agreement on July 09, 2024 with the Sellers, 

to acquire 2,47,68,058 (Two Crores Forty Seven Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand and Fifty Eight) Equity 

Shares from the Sellers aggregating 74.98% (Seventy Four Point Ninety Eight percent) of the total paid-

up equity capital of the Target Company at a price of INR 35.40/- (Indian Rupees Thirty Five and Forty 

paise only) each, aggregating to a sum of INR 87,67,42,526/- (Indian Rupees Eighty Seven Crores Sixty 

Seven Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Six only) payable in compliance with the 

terms and conditions set out in the Share Purchase Agreement.  

3.1.5 The details of Sellers, who have entered into the Share Purchase Agreement with the Acquirer 

and PACs are stated hereunder: 

Sr. No.